
KARNATAKA COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ FEDERATION LIMITED 

KMF COMPLEX  :  DR MH MARIGOWDA ROAD  :  BANGALORE – 560029 

Phone : 26096832/829/854 Fax : 080-25536105  E’mail : purchase@kmf.coop 

IFT NO:KMF/PUR/CPC / Tender-239/2019                                                                                       Date:07.12.2019  

 

 
SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION 

       (Through e-Procurement Portal only)  
 

Tender documents may be downloaded from e-procurement website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/ Help 

line No: 080: 46010000 22631200, email: support@ihelpdsk.com &  Other details can be seen in 

the tender document. 

 

 

 

 
 

                                                                                                                              

                                                                           
                                                                          

 

                                                        For KARNATAKA MILK FEDERATION 
                                                                        

 Sd/- 

                                                             DIRECTOR (PURCHASE) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Karnataka Milk Federation, Bangalore invites tenders from eligible tenderers for   

Supply of 1) Caustic Soda Lye in Tanker Load: 1814 MT  2) Bopp Tape(Printed ): 333650 Roll. 3a) 

Nitric Acid in Carbouys: 462550 Kg.  3b) Nitric Acid in Tanker Load: 840MT . 4) HDPE Partition Milk Crates: 255000 

Nos. 5) Stainless Steel 40 Liter Capacity Milk Cans with Lid:3710 Nos. 6) Stainless Steel  40 Liter Capacity Milk Can spare 

Lid:820 Nos. 7) HDPE laminated Kraft paper bag for packing 25 kg  SMP/WMP:2842000 Nos.8)  Alumninum Alloy liter 

capacity milk cans with lid : 11450 Nos. 9) Aluminum Alloy 40 liter capcity milk cans spare lid :11850 No 10) Bopp Tape 

(Brown colour)@NPFP : 9000 Nos.  11) 3ply Corrugated Box @ NPFP : 50000 Nos.   ON FOR Destinations for the period 

of one year
 

Date of commencement of Tender  
10.12.2019 onwards 

 

Pre-bid Meeting Date and Time   2            03.01.2020@ 04.05 PM 

Last date for submission of Tender 
13.01.2020 On or before  

up to 3.00 PM 

Date of opening of Technical Tender 16.01.2020 On  at  3.05 PM 

Date of opening of  Commercial  Tender 23.01.2020 on @ 3.00 PM 

mailto:purchase@kmf.coop
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
mailto:support@ihelpdsk.com


 

PÀ£ÁðlPÀ ¸ÀºÀPÁj ºÁ®Ä GvÁàzÀPÀgÀ ªÀÄºÁ ªÀÄAqÀ½ 
¤AiÀÄ«ÄvÀ 

PÀºÁªÀÄ ¸ÀAQÃtð qÁ: JA. ºÉZï. ªÀÄjÃUËqÀ gÀ¸ÉÛ ¨ÉAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ-560 029 
¥sÉÆÃ£ï: 080-26096832/854/829 ¥sÁåPïì: 080-25536105 Email: purchase@kmf.coop 

¸ÀA.PÀºÁªÀÄ/RjÃ¢/¹¦¹/- 239/2019                                        ¢£ÁAPÀ: 07.12.2019 

C¯ÁàªÀ¢ü mÉAqÀgï DºÁé£À ¥ÀæPÀluÉ 

 

 PÀ£ÁðlPÀ ªÀÄºÁ ªÀÄAqÀ½ ¨ÉAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ F PÉ¼ÀUÉ w½¹gÀÄªÀ 
¸ÁªÀÄVæUÀ½UÁV 1) Caustic Soda Lye in Tanker Load: 1814 MT  2) Bopp Tape(Printed ): 333650 Roll. 3a) Nitric 

Acid in Carbouys: 462550 Kg.  3b) Nitric Acid in Tanker Load: 840MT . 4) HDPE Partition Milk Crates: 255000 Nos. 5) Stainless Steel 

40 Liter Capacity Milk Cans with Lid:3710 Nos. 6) Stainless Steel  40 Liter Capacity Milk Can spare Lid:820 Nos. 7) HDPE laminated 

Kraft paper bag for packing 25 kg  SMP/WMP:2842000 Nos.8)  Alumninum Alloy liter capacity milk cans with lid : 11450 Nos. 9) 

Aluminum Alloy 40 liter capcity milk cans spare lid :11850 No 10) Bopp Tape (Brown colour)@NPFP : 9000 Nos.  11) 3ply Corrugated 

Box @ NPFP : 50000 Nos  CºÀð mÉAqÀgïzÁgÀjAzÀ  MAzÀÄ ªÀµÀðzÀ CªÀ¢üUÉ 

¸ÀgÀ§gÁdÄªÀiÁqÀ®Ä mÉAqÀgï   DºÁé¤¸À¯ÁVzÉ. mÉAqÀgï zÁR¯ÁwAiÀÄ£ÀÄß E-Proc 

ªÉ¨ï¸ÉÊmï ¸ÀASÉå: https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/. £À°è download 

ªÀiÁrPÉÆ¼Àî§ºÀÄzÁVgÀÄvÀÛzÉ.¸ÀºÁAiÀÄªÁtÂ ¸ÀASÉå 080: 46010000 22631200, 

email: support@ihelpdsk.com     ºÁUÀÆ  E¤ßvÀgÀ «ªÀgÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß mÉAqÀgï 

zÁR¯ÁwAiÀÄ°è £ÉÆÃqÀ§ºÀÄzÀÄ.   

                                                                                       

  
                                         PÀ£ÁðlPÀ ºÁ®Ä ªÀÄºÁªÀÄAqÀ½ ¥ÀgÀªÁV 
                                                         ¸À»/- 
                                               

¤zÉðÃ±ÀPÀgÀÄ (RjÃ¢) 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

mÉAqÀgï ¥ÁægÀA¨sÀªÁUÀÄªÀ ¢£ÁAPÀ                       10.12.2019 onwards    

 
mÉAqÀgï ¥ÀÆªÀð ©rØAUï ¸À¨sÉ 
 

 

On 03.01.2020 ªÀÄzÁåºÀß  04.05 UÀAmÉUÉ  

¸ÀÜ¼À  PÀºÁªÀÄ PÉÃAzÀæ PÀbÉÃj 

mÉAqÀgï C¥ï ¯ÉÆÃrAUï ªÀiÁqÀ®Ä 
PÀqÉAiÀÄ ¢£ÁAPÀ         

On or before 13.01.2020 

 ªÀÄzÁåºÀß  15.00 UÀAmÉUÉ   

vÁAwæPÀ mÉAqÀgïUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 
vÉgÉAiÀÄÄªÀ ¢£ÁAPÀ                 

On  16.01.2020    ªÀÄzÁåºÀß  03.05 UÀAmÉUÉ   

ªÁtÂdåPÀ mÉAqÀgïUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 
vÉgÉAiÀÄÄªÀ ¢£ÁAPÀ              

On  23.01.2020  ªÀÄzÁåºÀß 03.00 UÀAmÉUÉ   

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
mailto:support@ihelpdsk.com

